

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452

Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary <u>www.dep.wv.gov</u>

Monday, May 7, 2018
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY 625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for 4838 47-085-03993-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: 4838

Farm Name: SMITH

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-085-03993-00-00

Vertical Plugging Date Issued: 5/7/2018



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

Form WW-4 (B) Permit Copy (Rev 2/01)

Date:

November 9, 2017

Operator's Well

Well No.

604838 (Smith #4838)

API Well No.: 47 085 - 03993

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Check # 21606 11-14-17 \$1,000

ADDITION FOR A DEDMIT TO BLUE AND ARANDON

) Well Type: Oil					
vven rype. On	Gas	X L	iquid Injection	Waste Dispo	nsal
If Gas, Production	X		round storage	•	
ii Gas, i roduction		_ or oridorg			
) Eleva			: Bone Creek		
Location:	Union	_County: _	Ritchie	Quadrangle:	Auburn 7.5'
District:	OT Production Co	mnony	7) Dosig	noted Agent: Pay (Pav
	QT Production Co 20 Professional P		Addre	nated Agent: Rex (
	ridgeport, WV 263			Bridgeport, WV	
-	lagopolt, 111 zo		O) Divers		The state of the s
Oil & Gas Michael	Coff		9) Plugg Name	ing Contractor: : HydroCarbon Well	Service
	burn Road			ess: PO BOX 995	OCIVICO
Address: Pullman		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Buckhannon, WV	26201
					RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
					RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas NOV 2 2 2017
					Office of Oil and Gas
OK gwm co	a Mike Goff				Office of Oil and Gas
OK gowm co	a Mike Gofe		CE USE ONLY		Office of Oil and Gas

PLUGGING PROGNOS

604838 J.P.Smith API# 47-085-03993 District, Booths Creek Ritchie County, WV

BY: R Green DATE: 10/16/17

CCURRENT STATUS:

TD @ 2027' Elevation @ 1097'

10" casing @ 191' 6 5/8"casing @ 1878' 3" tubing @ 2027' (set on 3" X 6 5/8" packer @ 1897')

Fresh Water@ None Reported Saltwater@ None Reported Oil Show @ None Reported Gas shows @ 1710' (3rd Salt Sand) 1940' (Big Injun) Coal @ None Reported

- 1. Notify inspector, Michael Goff @ 304-549-9823, 24 hrs. prior to commencing operations.
- 2. TIH, check TD @ or below 1950', attempt to release 3"X 6 5/8" packer.(Set @ 1897')
- 3. If unable to release packer, TIH and perforate 3" tubing below packer.
- 4. TIH and spot 20 bbl. of 6% gelled water, followed by a 53' C1A cement plug, 1950' to 1897'.
- 5. WOC 8 hrs. Tag TOC, add additional C1A cement if necessary.
- 6. TIH and cut 3" tubing @ top of packer, TOOH 3" tubing.
- 7. TIH to 3" tubing cut, set 200' C1A cement plug, 1897' to 1697'. (3" tubing cut and 6 5/8" casing seat)
- 8. Free point 6 5/8" casing, cut casing @ free point, TOOH casing.
- 9. Set 100' C1A cement plug 50' in/out of casing cut. Perforate all freshwater, saltwater, coal, oil and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
- 10. TOOH to 1150', set 200' C1A cement plug 1150' to 950' (Elevation @ 1097').
- 11. TOOH to 400' set 250' C1A cement plug 400' to 150'. (10" casing seat).
- 12. Free point 10" casing, cut casing @ free point, TOOH casing.
- 13. Set C1A cement plug 50' in casing cut to surface. Perforate all freshwater, saltwater, coal, oil and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
- 14. * Note if unable to cut and pull 10" casing, TIH and perforate 10" casing with 4 holes each @ 125', 100',75', TIH and set 150' C1A cement plug 150' to surface.
- 15. Erect monument with API#, date plugged, & company name.
- 16. Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 3 0 2018

Ritchie Co J.P. Smith 604838

WELL N	0. 48	38 LE	SSOR	Sm						-			T	-	II .			1		The second second	EVATIO		1	11			+ Un	1017
bist.		ion				FORM	ATIO	115	то	P D	моттом	GAS AT	OIL	AT W	ATER AT		MATION		TOP	воттом	GASAT	OIL AT	WATER AT	CLAS	SIFICA	TION ,	6-7	
COUNTY	Hi	chie			WANNE	souna	con		-	-		-	-	-		GANTZ 1	O SAND-						-	C	ASING.	ANDT	BING D	ATA
OCATED	D	ATE				TOWN				-		-				10' SAND	(MINEVAH	0						SIZE	PUT IN	DATE	PULLED	DATE
		2. Barni	Sact			ZHO									000000000	SHEE SAN								13"	ATTACHMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE			- Common
9	PER FT.	2000			PITTS	ипан	**									don, str.								10	191			
OMMENC	ED /	0-25-	Z		MURP	TY SAND)							_		GORDON S	AND (THE	RD)						91("			-	
OMPLETE	0 /2	2-23.2	2			LIMEST				_			-	_		ATH								0 3 5	1828			-
URCHASE						ISTOWN			-	_			-			ATHA								6!(-		-
ATE PUR					L. DU	MILAND !	SAND		-	-			-	-		5TH	" (мс	DONALDI			-			516		-		-
UTSIDE S	ERIAL NO								-	-			-	-		STH A							-	4'		-	-	-
OLDTO					-	IKARD 3	-		1-9	20	935		-	-		DAYARD S				-	-			1		-		-
ATE SOLI					urran	FREEPO		**	-	-	_	-	-	-		BATARD S	STR.	00			-	-		3-	2.50		-	-
DATE ADA	IDONED	7/20 00			U.	KITT.			-	-		-	-			ELIZADET		80.				-		-	750	100	1. 1. 2.	1
NATE PLU	GED	7/00,00	me d		м.	KITT.			-	-		-	1-	-		IST WAR		-			1	-	-	2-	-	1		1
WORK IT	DIACIT S	NOTICE PO	TED		1.			.,	-	\rightarrow		1	1	-		2110 "	**			-		1		1		1		
	LOG IN		3120		VALIDO	ORT LIM	_	-	+	_		_	1	1		SPEECH, S		ID.										
- ILLERI	Andrew Control of the last		Management	THE RESERVE		ON COAL			1	-			1			SPEECHL									PA	CKER	DATA	
	CO.	AL DATA				VILLE C										TIONA SA			-						PA	CKER	DATA	
OWNER				-	_	AS SAND	_		121	5	1235	1				1ST DALL	OWN SAN	(D						DATE	KIND	SIZE	SET AT	DATE
ADDRESS						EU COVE			7	1						2ND								SET				PULLE
DATE NOT	FIED LOC	ATION				ALT SAN			19	35	1990					SHEFFIEL	D "							1	100	2 X 3"	1297	
DATE APP	ROVED										1620					19T DRAD		(NOENEG)						-		6		
						** **			1600	0	1792	1710-1	/			THID							-	1				
DED		T OF MI	NEC D		MAXT	on "										ino					-	-		-	1-1	19 340		
DEL	ARIME	NI OF MI	MES DA	CIA	LITTL	E LIME			180	22	1852			_							-			-				
DRL'G. PI	RMIT NO.		DATE			IL CAVE			18	52	1855		-							-	-	-	-		CASI	NG CE	MENTED	,
DRL'G. DP						IME (KE		1)			1990			-		KANE SAN	D			-	-	-	-	FROM		T	0	The section of
PLUGGIN	PERMIT	NO.				4JUN SA	CAN		19	70	1999	1945	59,190	36	sory)					-	-	-	-	PROM	-			
-	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		-		SQUA				-	-		-	-	-		ELK SANG					-	-	-	-1		OILD	ATA	
	FRE	E GAS DA	TA		2ND G	AS				-		-	-	-		ORISKANI	5ANO				_	1	1	-	OWNERS	TOTAL COMME	-	
ADDITION OF THE PERSON		CONTRACTOR AND CO.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	-	MURA	YSVILLI	ESAF	o (pens)	-	-			-	-		VIII	37110			1		1	1	1				
CONSUME		CE		M. C. F.	-		_		1	-		-	-	-			-				1		1					
ADDRESS				1.7.1	TOTA	L DEPT	T14		+	-		1		\neg		TOTAL I	EPTH			-	1	1	1	1				
Aponess						L DEPT			10	27						TOTAL I	EPTH		-									
					-	-		VOLU			ESSUE	E DAT	A	-								F	PIPE LIN	E DA	ГА			
	7		T 51		1	-11 / 1.	-		UTES				HR.ho	DAY		T			c/o	DAT		DATE		FEE	T 1	EET		
DATE	DKIGABR	LIQUID		TUBING	1	1 2	1 3	1 4	1 5	15	1 30	60 R			VOLUME	PRO	DUCING	SAND	No.	LAI		SCT.D	SIZE	LAI	R	CT.D	REMAI	RKS
124 7	TW.	116	Cramina	3"				35 110				CONTRACTOR TO	-	-	The Control of Control	-	ACCOUNT NAME	****	-	1		THE RESIDENCE OF		-				
17-73	110	W	10	10	20	-00	-6	0 110	130	120	1230			-	Ç.4					-								
7-28-37	,		1	3	1		1	_		-			35 -															
1-2001			1				1					1																
-	-		-		1	1	1				-				-													
1000	1																		DATE	TURNED I	N LINE			DATE	DISCON	ECTED		
100							1															VOL	UMEFA	CTOR	DATA			
7.0																			-		-							
										-						-			PREVI	ous								
7 A									_					_		- Carrier	-											
			REPAI	RAND	DRI	LLIN	G D	EEPEF	2						SHOOT	TINGR	ECORI	0	PRESE	NT								
	I	-	-	-		T c/6	0 1	CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-C	VOLUM	E	TE	OCK PR	135.		T	T	VOL	UME										
W/0-M/0	DATE	REASON	COMMEN	CEDCOM	PLETE	ORE	0/0	BEFOR		AFTE		FORE A		DATE	AMT.	DEPTH	BEFORE	AFTER							10.000000000000000000000000000000000000			
71	-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Marine Marine	-	1000000	10	-	-			-		- Contractor	-			OCH CONTRACTOR											
Street .						-						-																
211																												
9.00						1				5/7/10																		
-																	5											
						1											1.											
					-												. 15	14										
3																1		1	li .									
. 3-	2																											
<u> </u>	1			-		-	-		+		-	_					11		DAILY	VOLUME	FACTOR	11.35	9/	SI	ZE	t	ATE	

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 2 2017

	85-	039937
WW-4-A Revised 6/07	1) Date: November 9, 2017 2) Operator's Well Number 604838 (Smith #4838)	_
	3) API Well No.: 47 085 - 03993	_
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BU	State County Permit REAU OF ENVIRONMENT	PEOE!!
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
NOTICE AND APPLICATION TO		NOV 2 2 2017
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal Operator:	8.55
(a) Name Jerry Riddle and Betty Nutter Address 2187 Riddle Hill Road	Name <u>None</u> Address	WV Department of Environmental Protection
Address 2187 Riddle Hill Road Auburn, WV 26325	Address	
/b) Nama	(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration	
(b) NameAddress	Name Jerry Riddle and Betty Nutter	/
, ladiooo	2187 Riddle Hill Road	
	Address Auburn, WV 26325	
(c) Name	Name	
Address	Address	Burlinia (Unitadorena
6) Inspector Michael Goff	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration	
Address 1723 Auburn Road	Name None	
Pullman, WV 26421	Address	
Telephone (304) 549-9823		
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should	have received this Form and the following documents:	OF EASTER ENGINEERS OF CHARGE
(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form	WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the	
work and describes the well its and the plugging work	order; and	
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location or		. 16 -
instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not r	ve rights regarding the application which are summarized in required to take any action at all.	i the
Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia	Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or ha	s
filed this Notice and Application and accompanying docur	ments for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chie	
	onmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location	tion
	e attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Applica nail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or	
publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day		•
Well Operator:	EQT Production Company	
By: _ Its:	Victoria J. Roark Regional Land Supervisor	
Address:	PO Box 280	
ž	Bridgeport, WV 26330	_
Telephone:	(304) 848-0076	

The Office of Oil & Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Office at depptivecy office (awv. gov.

day of

Subscribed and sworn before me this

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC Misty S Christie 1207 Briercliff Rd Bridgeport, WV 26330 My Commission Expires February 20, 2018

Notary Public

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well Number 604838 (Smith #4838)

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW 4-A

The well operator named on page WW4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well. (Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Division of Environmental Protection
601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 2 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Time Limits and methods for filing comments.	The law requires these m	aterials to be served on or before
the date the operator files for this Application. You have	FIVE (5) DAYS	after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in	the mail by the Chief's office	e by the time stated
above. You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date.	Check with your postmaste	er to ensure adequate
delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling. If you	have been contacted by the	well operator and you
have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to the pla	inned work described in thes	se materials, then the
permit may be isued at any time.		
Comments must be in writing. Your comments	s must include your name, a	ddress and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approxima	te location of the proposed	well site including district and county
from the application. You may add other documents, such as	s sketches, maps or photogr	aphs to support your comments.
The chief has the power to deny or condition a well work	permit based on comments	on the following grounds:
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the		
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adeq	uate or effective;	
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resou	rces;	
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sou	rces or supplies;	
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of	a previous permit or a subst	tantial violation of one or more of the
rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to ab	ate or seek review of the vio	lation".
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a co	py of the order denying the	e permit, you should request a
copy from the Chief.		
<u>List of Water Testing Laboratories.</u> The office m	naintains a list of water testir	ng laboratories which you can
hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to ar	nd after drilling. Contact the	Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice and Application For a Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURA	L PERSON	FOR EXECUTION BY A C	ORPORATION, ETC.
	Date	Name	
Signature		 By	
		Its	
		Signature	Date

Operator'	s Well	Number	604838	(Smith #4838)
-----------	--------	--------	--------	---------------

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The well operator named on the attached page WW-4(B) is about to abandon the well described in the enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inpsector is notified. Which date shall not be less than five days after the dat on which this notice and application so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office of OII & Gas

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the obverse side of this application

Note: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9 you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner or Lessee for plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

well locati	to the work proposed to with all applicable requi	proposed plugging to be done at this lo	work order. The cation, provided	· ·
Date:		By:		

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 2 2017

WW-9 Revised 5/16

Page	of			
2) Opera	tor's Well	Num	ber	
604838 (Smith #4	838)		
3) API W	ell No ·	47	085 -	03993

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

FLUIDS / CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

NOV 2 2 2017

Operator Name:	EQT PRODUCTION COMPAN	ΙΥ	OP CODE:	WV D Environm	epartment of nental Protection
Watershed (HUC 10):	Bone Creek	Quadrar	nale.	Auburn 7.5	5'
	ore than 5,000 bbls of water to con			Yes	
Will a pit be used? Yes	_X_ No				
If so, please describe antic	Marine Control (Marine)		ion Fluids	40 1	
Will a synthetic liner be us		_ Is so, what ml.?	20	10 ml	
Proposed Disposal Method		d manyida a computated forms \AA	M O CDD)		
Control of the Contro	Underground Injection (UIC	d provide a completed form WN	1973		1
X	Reuse (at API Number V		unione de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de		
X		upply form WW-9 for disposal I	location See a	ttachment)	/
	Other (Franksia				
Will closed loop system be	used ? If so, describe:				
1.5	d for this well? (vertical and horizo				
	at type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc				
Additives to be used in dril	ling medium?				
Drill cuttings disposal meth	nod? Leave in pit, landfill, remove	offsite etc			
If left in pit and pl	an to solidify what medium will be use	ed? (cement, Lime, sawdust)			
Landfill or offsite	name/permit number?				
	n notice to the Office of the Oil and Ga				
	ility. The notice shall be provided with .	in 24 hours of rejection and the pe	ermittee shall also	o disclose	
where it was properly dispose	;d.				
April 1, 2016, by the Office provisions of the permit are law or regulation can lead	nd and agree to the terms and con e of Oil and Gas of the West Virgir e enforceable by law. Violations of to enforcement action.	nia Division of Environmental P of any term or condition of the ເ	Protection. I und general permit a	lerstand that and/or other a	the applicable
	I believe that the information is tru			ere are signi	ficant
penalties for submitting fal	se information, including the poss	ibility of fine or imprisonment.			
Company Official Sig	nature	1/10/1/			
Company Official (Ty	ped Name) Victoria J. Roa	ark			
Company Official Title					
Subscribed and sworn	before me this	day of Three	iber	, 20	17
	list S. Christie		Notary Public	er and the state of the gift	HAIN BEAT
My Commission Expire	s	2/26/12	WEST	STATEO	FWESTVIRGINIA
		//0	· ·	NO Mich	ARY PUBLIC
				1207 B	riercliff Rd
			No. of the last of	My Commission E	FICIAL SEAL F WEST VIRGINIA TARY PUBLIC Y S Christie Briercliff Rd Int, WV 26330 Knires February 30, 2011

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: 604838 (Smith #4838)

LEGEND

Property Boundary		Diversio	n <u>//////</u>
		Spring	Wet Spot
Road		\bigcirc	み
Planned Fence	Drain Pipe	with size in inches	Water Way
//_/		— 1 2 ──	← → ← →
Existing Fence	Stre	eam	Cross Drain
Open Ditch	Artifici	al Filter Strip	Rock
	· - ··-	XXX	양 응응
North	Building	Water well	Drill site
N		w	\oplus
Pit with Cut Walls	Pit with Cor	mpacted Walls Ar	ea of Land Application of Pit Waste
£	سدر		
	~~~	<del></del>	
oposed Revegetation Treatment:  Lime3  Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equiva	Tons/acre or to correct to		
Mulch 2	Tons/acre or hydroseed.		
	SEED MIXT	URES	
Area I			Area II
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed T	ype Ibs/acre
Red Fescue	40	Red Fescue	15
Alsike Clover	5	Alsike Clover	5
Annual Rye	15		
ATTACH: Drawing(s) of road, location, pit a	and proposed area for land a	nolication	RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
Photocopies section of involved		LLamari.	
Plan approved by:			NOV <b>2 2 2017</b>
Comments:			WV Department of Environmental Protection
Title:		Date:	
Field Reviewed?	Yes No		

## EQT Production Water plan Offsite disposals

### Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 304-326-6027 Permit #SWF-1032-98 Approval #100785WV

### **Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill**

512 E. Dry Road Parkersburg, WV 26104 304-428-0602 Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400 Approval #100833WV

> RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 2 2017

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas 1" = 500' Auburn 7.5' Topo Quad: Scale: October 19, 2017 Ritchie County: Date: NOV 2 2 2017 WV Department of Environmental Protection Union 68-38-00-08 District: Project No: Highway 47-085-03993 WV 604838 (Smith #4838) Pit Location Map 47-085-03993 WV 604838 NAD 27, North Zone N:229949.67 E:1618079.10 **LEGEND** WGS 84 LAT:39.123567 LONG:-80.846028 Proposed Pit Location ELEV:1097.20 SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. **EQT Production Company** 1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280 237 Birch River Road Bridgeport, WV 26330 Birch River, WV 26610

PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas 1" = 200' Auburn 7.5' Scale: Topo Quad: October 19, 2017 NOV 2 2 2017 Ritchie Date: County: WV Department of Environmental Protection 68-38-00-08 District: Union Project No: Topo 47-085-03993 WV 604838 (Smith #4838) Pit Location Topo **Existing Well Access Road** 47-085-03993 WV 604838 NAD 27, North Zone N:229949.67 E:1618079.10 **LEGEND WGS 84** LAT:39.123567 LONG:-80.846028 Proposed Pit Location ELEV:1097.20 SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR: **EQT Production Company** ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. 1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280 237 Birch River Road Bridgeport, WV 26330

Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608

85 - 03993 P

Topo Quad: Auburn 7.5'

Scale: 1" = 2000'

NOV 2 2 2017

County: Ritchie

Date: October 19, 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Project No:

68-38-00-08

District:

Union

Topo 47-085-03993 WV 604838 (Smith #4838) OTTERSLIDE CREEK 47-085-03993 WV 604838 NAD 27, North Zone N:229949.67 E:1618079.10 WGS 84

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

### ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608 PREPARED FOR:

### **EQT Production Company**

LAT:39.123567 LONG:-80.846028 ELEV:1097.20

P.O. Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330



### POTENTIAL WATER SAMPLE DATA SHEET

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY CLIENT: LEASE NAME AND WELL No. Smith #4838 - WV 604838 - API No. 47-085-03993

### POTENTIAL SAMPLE LOCATIONS

There appears to be no known water samples within the required 1000' of the existing well WV 604838.

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 2 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 phone: 304-649-8606

fax: 304-649-8608

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Thompson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 phone: 304-848-5035 fax: 304-848-5037

ALUM CREEK OFFICE P.O. Box 108 • 1413 Childress Rd

Alum Creek, WV 25003 phone: 304-756-2949 fax: 304-756-2948

MARTINSBURG OFFICE

25 Lights Addition Drive Martinsburg, WV 25404 phone: 304-901-2162 fax: 304-901-2182

Bridgeport, WV 26330

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas Topo Quad: Auburn 7.5' Scale: 1" = 2000' NOV 2 2 2017 Ritchie October 19, 2017 County: Date: WV Department of Environmental Protection Union Project No: 68-38-00-08 District: Water 47-085-03993 WV 604838 (Smith #4838) No Potential Water Sources within 1000 OTTERSLIDE CREEK 47-085-03993 WV 604838 NAD 27, North Zone N:229949.67 E:1618079.10 **WGS 84** LAT:39.123567 LONG:-80.846028 ELEV:1097.20 SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR: **EQT Production Company** ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. 1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280

237 Birch River Road

Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608 WW-7 8-30-06



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
NOV 2 2 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

# West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-085-03993 WELL NO.: WV 604838 (Smith #4838)
FARM NAME: J. P. Smith
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company
COUNTY: Ritchie DISTRICT: Union
QUADRANGLE: Auburn 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: Jerry Allen Riddle, et al.
ROYALTY OWNER: Jerry Allen Riddle, et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4330501
UTM GPS EASTING: 513309 GPS ELEVATION: 334 m (1097 ft)
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:  1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: height above mean sea level (MSL) – meters.  2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters  3. Data Collection Method:  Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Differential  Real-Time Differential  Mapping Grade GPS: Post Processed Differential  Real-Time Differential  4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.  I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
Signature Title 10/26/17